(xi) He stated that he stayed in Dubai at Golden Touch market

on rent.

(xii) He stated that he has an active bank account but the details

are not with him at this time.

5, The above said gold bar weighing 224,990 Grams having purity

999.O 124 Kt. and having Market value of Rs.13,55,565/- (Rupees

Thirteen Lakhs Fifty-five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Only) and

Tariff Value of Rs. 1 1 ,64,69Ol - (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Srxty-Four

Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Only) recovered from the said passenger

was attempted to be smuggled into lndia with an intent to evade payment

of Customs duty by concealing inside the buttons of kid's wear which was

[...]

the instalt case of smuggling of gold into India. The passenger

had improperly imported gold bar weighing 224.99O Grams

having purity 999.0 /24 Kt., derived from gold rings coated with

white rhodium totally weighing 224.990 grams and havrng

Market Value of Rs. 13,55,565/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifty-five

Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Five Only) and Tariff Value of

Rs. 11,64,69O/- (Rupees Eleven l,akhs Sixty- Four Thousand Six

Hundred Ninety OnIy). The said gold was concealed in Krd's

Wearing clothes having metal press buttons and not declared to

the Customs. The passenger opted green channel to exit the

[...]

(e) As per Section 123 of Customs Act 1962, the burden of

proving that the gold bar weighing 224.990 Grams having

purity 999.O/24 Kt. and having MarketValue of Rs. 13,55,565/-

(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifty-five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty

Five Only) and Tariff Value of Rs. 11,64,690/- (Rupees Eleven

Lakhs Sixty-four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Only), which

was concealed in Kid's Wearing clothes having metal press

buttons totally weighing 224.99O grams without declaring it
to the Customs, are not smuggled goods, is upon the

passenger and Noticee, Shri Amiruddin.

8. Now, therefore, Shri Amiruddin, residing at House No.

[...]

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-38O 009, as to why:

(i) The One Gold Bar weighing 224.990 Grams having purity
999.O 124 Kt. and having Market Value of Rs.13,55,565/-

(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifty-five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty

Five Only) and Tariff Value of Rs.1 1,64,690/- (Rupees Eleven

Lakhs Sixty-four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Only), by way

of concealment in Kid's Wearing clothes having metal press

buttons by the passenger was placed under seizure under.

panchnama proceedings dated 19.08.2O23 and Seizure Memo

Order dated 19.08.2023, should not be confiscated under the